# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alfred Stephen Schommer	04/30/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quadrant Valves and Actuator, LLC
Street Address:	108 Bluffwood Dr.
City:	Broussard
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70518

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6783113
Application Number:	11352485

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-2002

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven R. Borgman

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin St., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCF300/89000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica Greeney, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of patent#page1.tif source=Assignment of patent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0485

500267772

67831

JU 088 H.

source=Assignment of patent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0486 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

STATE OF TEXAS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally came and appeared Alfred

Stephen Schommer, 219 Hidden Grove Place, Lafayette, Louisiana 70502, hereinafter sometimes

referred to as "Assignor", and Quadrant Valves and Actuator, LLC, 108 Bluffwood Drive,

Broussard, LA 70518, appearing herein through its duly authorized representative, hereinafter

sometimes referred to as "Assignee", both persons of the full age of majority, who after both

being duly sworn did depose and state:

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a certain invention entitled "Improved Quarter-Turn

Valve" U.S. Patent No. 6783113 was issued to him on August 31, 2004 and certain invention

entitled "Quarter-Turn Valve" for which an application for letters patent in the United States was

filed on February 10, 2006 and which bears Serial No. 11/352,485, said patent and said patent

application hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, Alfred Stephen Schommer, desires to transfer, sell, assign, and

deliver the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents to Quadrant Valves and

Actuators, LLC, Assignee, so that Assignee will be the sole owner of said Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in said Patent and

to accept such transfer, sale, assignment, and delivery;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0487

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire worldwide

right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to that certain invention entitled "Improved

Quarter-Turn Valve" bearing U.S. Patent No. 6783113 issued to him on August 31, 2004 and

that certain invention entitled "Quarter-Turn Valve" for which an application for letters patent in

the United States was filed on February 10, 2006 and which bears Serial No. 11/352,485, and in

and to any other Letters Patent that may be granted for the above referenced inventions in the

United States and in any foreign country, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal,

substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and all

of the rights to sue and recover damages and all other relief for any and all infringement of any

of the Patents, whether past, present or future, with this sale, transfer, delivery, and assignment

being full, final, and complete.

Assignor hereby covenants that he is the sole inventor of said invention and that he has

made no assignment, sale, agreement, or other encumbrance of the Patent that would conflict

with this Assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants that he, upon the request of Assignee, will promptly provide

Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said Letters Patent,

and any patent application filed, or that may have been filed, as may be known and accessible to

him, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and

that he will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or his legal representative any and all

papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, enforce, and practice

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0488

said Patents, said inventions, and any other Letters Patent that may be granted therefor that will or may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

**SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED**, before me, Notary, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses at Houston, Texas on this 30th day of April, 2007.

WITNESS: Stroke William Matthew Stro (Print name)	ock.	Assignor:  Alfred Stephen Schomme
Ralutuldur		
Robert W Hunt		
(Print name)		

Quadrant Valves & Actuator,

By:

At CREO SCHOOL

(Print name)

Title: PCS (DENT

(Print name)

**RECORDED: 04/30/2007** 

(Print name)

WITNESS:

Notary Public

Assignee:

(Print name and Roll number)

